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Athletics GPA



Year in Review
•Cheer State Qualifiers 

•Wrestling State Qualifiers 

•Football Back-to Back District Champions

•Swim Regional Qualifiers 

•Softball Regional Qualifier

•Track State Qualifier

2022 & 2023





Cross Country - Greg.Taplin@hcps.net (Coach Taplin)

Football - Michael.Gottman@hcps.net (Coach Gottman)

Golf - Timothy.Mays@hcps.net (Coach Mays)

Girls & Boys Swimming - Vacant 

Volleyball - Deja.Whitehurst@hcps.net (Coach Whitehurst) 
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yhemmings@winthropcharter.org>

Girls Basketball - Kaela.Crowell@hcps.net (Coach Crowell)

Boys Basketball - yhemmings@winthropcharter.org (Coach Hemmings)

Competitive Cheer - Megan.Swanson@hcps.net (Coach Swanson)

Girls Soccer - myanicole012@gmail.com (Coach Mya)

Boys Soccer - Vacant

Wrestling - Erik.Matricardi@hcps.net (Coach Matricardi)
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Baseball - Rowland_Ruiz@yahoo.com (Coach Ruiz)

Flag Football - Benjamin.Addis@hcps.net (Coach Addis)

Softball - Lessonbyglenn@gamil.com (Coach Rodriguez)

Girls Tennis - Galina.Brock@hcps.net (Coach Brock)

Boys Tennis - Tyler.Schuerman@hcps.net (Coach Schuerman)

Girls & Boys Track - Joshua.Herman@hcps.net (Coach Herman)
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9th Grade

A student shall be eligible during the first semester of his/her ninth-grade year provided 
that, this is the student’s first entry into the ninth grade, and he/she was regularly 
promoted from the eighth grade the immediately preceding year.

10th Grade

If you are in the 10th grade, you must have a cumulative 2.0 grade point average on a 4.0 
unweighted scale in all courses taken through the end of the previous semester.

11th & 12th Grade

If you are in the 11th grade or 12th grade, you must have a cumulative 2.0 grade point 
average on a 4.0 unweighted scale (State GPA)in all courses taken through the end of the 
previous semester. 

Limit of Eligibility

A student shall be eligible for no more than four (4) consecutive academic years upon first 
entrance to ninth grade as defined by the pupil progression plan of the school in which the 
student is enrolled. 

Age

Students reaching the age of 19 before July 1st will be ineligible to participate in 
interscholastic athletics for that school year and beyond.



1. Create an account at https://athleticclearance.com

2. Complete the student information section, parent information and signatures 
sections. Signatures must be spelled out. Student and parent signatures are 
required

3. Upload

• Completed Stamped Physical (4/24): pg.4 only! 

• Mandatory School Insurance

• FHSAA 3 required Videos

• Parent ID

• Current Proof of Residency (utility bill, etc.) 

• Birth Certificate

• Enrollment History

4. Once everything is complete and ALL documents are uploaded, you will 
receive an email stating the student is cleared or denied for participation. 



Mandatory School Insurance

▪ Hcpsathleticprotection.com

FhSAA Required Videos

▪ Nfhslearn.com

◦ Concussion in Sports

◦ Heat Illness Prevention

◦ Sudden Cardiac Arrest



Picture
◦ Take a picture of the required documents and 

upload them in appropriate designated section from 
your phone.

Scanner
◦  Scan all the required documents and upload in the     

appropriate designated section.



https://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/

https://www.sdhc.k12.fl.us/


Consider Joining

Need Volunteers

5 Senior Scholarships = $4000
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